
August 2020 

 

Saskatchewan Hospital Liaison Committee (HLC) Members 

for Jehovah’s Witnesses 

 

This group is a 24-hour resource to Witness patients/families, physicians, nurses, Bioethics Committee 
members and other health care providers in the hospital. 
 
The Hospital Liaison Committee, when physically unable to attend to hospitalized members, will provide 24-
hour member support during emergencies, disasters and pandemics. 
 
The 24-hour contact number is 1-855-727-5452 
 

Members 

 

Jordan Field 
306-536-9850 (Mobile)  
jordanjfield@gmail.com 

 
 
Deryck Kerckhof 
306-313-1173 (Mobile) 
deryck.kerckhof@outlook.com 
 

Stan Libby 
306–221-5731 (Mobile) 
slibby118@gmail.com 

 

John Henry 
306-543-4241 (Home)  
306-537-3921 (Mobile)  
jehenry.52@gmail.com 
 

Jim Leib (Chairman) 
306-227-3330 (Mobile)  
jleib115@gmail.com 
 

Douglas McRae 
306-229-9322 (Mobile)  
dougmcrae@outlook.com 

 

Brody Mykytyzyn 
306-220-3380 (Mobile) 
bmykytyzyn@gmail.com 

 

Cary Peppard  
306-220-9241 (Mobile)  
cary.peppard@gmail.com 

 
Ben Smith (Secretary) 
306-539-3940 (Mobile) 
benmsmith@hotmail.ca 
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